n PTO-1595-(Rev. 07/05). 3 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008) RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): AXARON BIOSCIENCE AG	SYGNIS BIOSCIENCE GMBH &
AVARON BIOGOLINOE NO	Name: CO. KG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address;
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	-
	Im Neuenheimer Feld 515
Execution Date(s): June 4, 2008	-
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Heidelborg
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Heidelberg
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany zip; 69120
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6,566,438
	J Dros Ly No
Additional numbers attache	
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
. D. H	
FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; HUBR 1185-U\$ (09883325	x Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting titl
	Thore reduings (Baranaman
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip: 10103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0626 Expiration Date 10/2009
Phone Number: (212) 318-3168	
Fax Number: (212) 318-3400	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Email Address: nhanson@fulbright.com	
9. Signature:	- (b. 0. 71 717
Morno	Date Date
VSigNature 20.046	Total number of pages including cover
Norman D. Hanson - 30,946 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	n Porm Cover Sheet ang attached or englosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent ar below.
Trademark Office, fagsintle no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown in	a \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Dated: 7/21/08 Signature Y C	In [Fani Malikouzakis]

50088538.1

PATENT

REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0300

2123183400

HUBR 1085 US (09883325) 36 62 450 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Axaron Bioscience AG (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), has been assigned rights in U.S. Patent Application Serial No: 08/649,511, Patent No. 5,875,932 issued March 2, 1999, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on January 10, 2002, at Reel: 01244; Frame 0707, entitled

METHODS FOR GENE EXPRESSION ANALYSIS

WHEREAS

SYGNIS Bioscience GmbH & Co. KG Im Neuenheimer Feld 515 69120 Heidelberg Germany

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said patent application and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country of countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fally and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had the Assignment not been made;

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

The undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

50045052-1

A THE BREWELL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE ANALYSIS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0301 2123183400

HUBR 1085 US (09883325)

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

The undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at 024972 the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that said ASSIGNEE is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term of said application and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

[Representative of AXARON BIOSCIENCE AG]

Name:

Title:

CEC CEC

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103

50045052.1

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 07/21/2008